

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5161/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2005 in IA No.403/2005 in WA No. 215/2005 of the HIGH

COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RADHAKRISHNAN, M.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/12/2005 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the special leave petition.

It is dismissed as withdrawn.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master